KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form T-1
O1L & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must Cﬂyz,f:;
REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Check Applicable Boxes:

Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells ‘__‘_._._** Effective Date of Transfer:_ld_mt_\_,_%— ?“

[[] Gas Lease: No.ofGaswells = KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: \ ‘:"LDD\ ME S

E} Gas Gathering Systv:r:: - Leass Name: MDV&\( !*,__-2,‘
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: )
Spotiocationn._____ feetfrom D N/ DS Line —"_ﬂz‘-i-i Sec._UQ_Twp. E—i R'H_‘ MEE_)W ?

feetfrom [ ]E/ [ JW Line Legal Description of Lease:vS-E/-A—cL———u-ﬂ:_‘Mr—; g-:

D Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: ’::!
Entire Project: | |Yes [ |No County: MG CiDN &'
Number of Injection Wells " Production Zone(s): AM 13189y ‘I_)‘{_\.L

Field Name: Injection Zone(s):

Surface Pit Permit No.: _ feet from DN / D S Line of Section
(AP! No-rbril it W or Hau feet from [:IE / D W Line of Section
Type of Pit: D Emergency D Burn D Settling D Haul-Off D Workover D Drillinga
Past Operator's License No. ? 745 67/ Contact Person: H"CZJ—\ Por\'kau <
Past Operator's Name & Address: :T“' H U\ l CD . Phone: LEQD - C( 2‘4 - ’S_? l g
— PO ODY 21K s ccslanitle ¥s LUEE  pae Shalio
Title: Signature: Sec. '4 Ss« c,am ent
New Operator's License No. ‘sl q D\/ Contact Person:_gmu_gﬂu_:‘ﬁ_r_*_
New Operator's Name & Address: Phone: LOQD" 382 - ;q 53\

_M( ﬁ‘\ \ c‘gr(ra S Cb II\C- Oil / Gas Purchaser:MED
P 4 Macion Vs (¥l oate S 12 [1ry. MAY-+2npp

Title: —‘Pff’ 3; dent Signatt?eiy‘ el

KCC WICH T

Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # has been

noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas

Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.

is acknowleged as the is acknowleged as the
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Permit No.: . Recommended action:

_— permitted by No.:

Date: Date:
Authorized Signature , 4 Authorized Signature
DISTRICT EPR /0 9 ’/3 PRODUCTION ) ' uic /0 '5 -/0
Maii to: Past Operator New Operator District

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease No.: \ \_‘_“' Cﬁ)\ & 5
* Lease Name: '\XD va * Location: IZ /2. SE S\tﬂ -T |}S~ RE

Well No. API No. Footage from Section Line Type of Well Well Status
(YR DRLD/PRE '67) (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line) (Oil/Gas/INJ/IWSW) (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)

A=) 15-115- 206318/ _C‘BD_&T:NL sz.érpdim Ol Red.

FSLFNL . FEL/FWL

FSLIFNL _____ FELIFWL

FSUFNL __ FEL/FWL

FSLFNL __ FEL/FWL

FSUFNL ___ FEL/FWL

FSLIFNL _ FELIFWL

FSUFNL ____ FEL/FWL

FSLIFNL ____ FEL/FWL

FSL/IFNL FEL/FWL

_FSUFNL FEL/FWL

FSUFNL _____ FEL/FWL

FSUFNL FEL/FWL

FSLFNL ____ FEL/FWL

FSUFNL ___ FEUFWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSUFNL FEL/FWL

FSLUFNL ___ FEL/FWL

FSLFNL ___ FELIFWL

FSUFNL ___ FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSLIFNL _____ FEL/FWL RECE'VED
MAY 1y noen

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL S

KCC WICHITA

* When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one
section please indicate which section each well is located.

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary




,31" State of Kansas, Marion County, ss.
This instrument was filed for record on the
= day of Yprg. 2010
at 7./0 o'clock ﬂl@ and duly recorded
inbook _ N 196 page 25/
O/, Dtlprsmea
Register 4f Deeds "%,
ASSIGNMENT OF INTERESTS IN OIL AND GAS LEASES

For value received, Jay E. Pontious and Hazel S. Pontious, husband and wife d/b/aJ & H
Oil Company, "Assignor," hereby assigns to Shawmar Oil & Gas Company, Inc., "Assignee," all of
Assignor’s interest, of any kind or nature, in the oil and gas leases located in Marion County,
Kansas and described on the attached Exhibit A which is fully incorporated herein by reference
together with a like interest in the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or
obtained in connection therewith.

For the same consideration, Assignor covenants with Assignee that Assignor is the lawful
owner of and has good title to the interest and property conveyed hereby, free and clear of all liens,
encumbrances, or adverse claims; that said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the land covered
thereby, and that all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions
necessary to keep the same in full force and effect have been duly performed, and that Assignor will
warrant and forever defend the same against all persons claiming or to claim any present interest
therein.

EXECUTED effective June 1, 2010.

7
Q‘-A’// £ 7/;%/‘%:'“7 7 Lﬂ oA, ﬁm@@g&) ;
ﬂy 1;/ Pontious d/b/a J&H Oil Company = Hazél S. Pontious d/b/a J & H Oil Company

STATE OF KANSAS)
) SS.

Mm.’gq COUNTY )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1st day of June, 2010, by Jay
E. Pontious and Hazel S. Pontious d/b/a J & H Oil Company.

' é 1 SHERRY L. SOYEZ
w= Notary Public - State of Kansas
LMy Appt Expires 3 [S- 20D Notaryﬁiblic v4 5




Exhibit A
To

Assignment of Interests in Oil and Gas Leases

Oil and Gas Lease
Dated:

From:

To:

Recorded:

Legal Description:

Dated
June 1, 2010

All descriptions are located in Marion County, Kansas:

Sweeney

August 2 & August 4, 1955

Lula Ann Sweeney, et al.

A. B. Johnson

Book M83, page 349 and 352

SE/4 SW/4 14-17S-4E less railroad right-of-way

and E/2 NE/4 and E/2 W/2 NE/4 23-17S-4E and containing 160 acres

more or less.

Oil and Gas Lease
Dated:
From:

To:
Recorded:
Legal Description:

Oil and Gas Lease
Dated:

From:

To:

Recorded:

Legal Description:

Oil and Gas Lease
Dated:

From:

To:

Recorded:

Legal Description:

Oil and Gas Lease
Dated:

Sweeney/Merilatt

October 26, 1989

Kenneth O. Folkerts and Karen K Folkerts, husband and wife
Marguerite A. Freidenberger and Herbert Freidenberger
Randy Svitak

Book M178, page 342

E/2 NW/il 23-17-4E less railroad right-of-way.

Albert Hajek
February 29, 1992
Albert Hajek

Ralph Ratliff

Book M82, page 461
S/2 SW/4 16-17S-4E

Beneke

September 12, 1983

Alfred L. Beneke and Brenda J. Beneke, husband and wife
Carl R. Calam

Book M171, page 630/631

E/2 NW/4 35-17S-4E

Hajek-Gehrke
March 18, 2004

2




From: Selma Pritz, Ttee of Selma Pritz Trust

To: Jay E. Pontious and Hazel Pontious, husband and wife
Recorded: Book M189, page 410

Legal Description: W/2 NW/4, except railroad right-of-way and any
part of W/2 NW/4 lying east of the railroad right-of-way 35-17S-4E

Oil and Gas Lease Kaiser

Dated: January 18, 1947

From: Caroline H. Kaiser and W.H. Kaiser, her husband
To: Ralph Helms

Recorded: Book M64, page 542

Legal Description: NE/4 34-17S-4E

Oil and Gas Lease Kaiser

Dated: August 7, 1970

From: Caroline Henke Kaiser a widow
To: \ W.K. Stumbaush

Recorded: Book M153, page 621

Legal Description: NE/4 34-17S-4E

Oil and Gas Lease Riffel

Dated: February 10, 1970

From: Edward C. Riffel and Irene Riffel, his wife
To: Allen Oldham

Recorded: Book MI'53, page 312

Legal Description: E/2 SE/4 10-17S-4E

Salt Water Disposal Agreement pertaining to the well located in the
approximate center of the NE/4 SW/4 of Section 10, Township 17, Range
4 East, Marion County, Kansas, as per the recording dated December 2,
1983, in Book M172 at page 19 in the office of the Register of Deeds of
Marion County, Kansas.

Oil and Gas Lease Novak

Dated: July 24, 1981

From: Robert L. Novak, et al.
To: W.D. Mulford, et al.
Recorded: Book M165, page 833

Legal Description: S/2 SE/4 and NW/4 SE/4 16-17S-4E




ASSIGNMENT OF SALT WATER DISPOSAL AGREEMENT

For value received, the undersigned, “Assignor,” hereby assigns to SHAWMAR OIL & GAS
COMPANY, INC., “Assignee,” all of the undersigned’s right, title and interest in the salt water disposal
agreement dated November 13, 1979 between Mervin L. Deines and Leona K. Deines, lessors, and
Joseph E. Jones, lessee, which agreement is recorded in Book M162, page 215 in the office of Register of
Deeds, Marion County, Kansas, and which agreement was ratified on May 1, 1973 by Dan Bernhardt and
Freide Bernhardt, together with a like interest in the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or
used or obtained in connection therewith.

For the same consideration,Assignor covenants with Assignee that Assignor is the lawful owner
of and has good title to the interest and property conveyed hereby, free and clear of all liens,
encumbrances, or adverse claims; that said agreement is a valid and subsisting agreement on the land
covered thereby, and that all rentals due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to
keep the same in full force and effect have been duly performed, and that Assignor will warrant and
forever defend the same against all persons claiming or to claim any present interest therein.

EXCECUTED effective June 1, 2010.

theses. 3 Vorrtcpeiad

jy E/ﬁontious d/b‘ﬁ J & H oil Company Hazel. Pontious d/b/a ) & H Oil Company

STATE OF KANSAS ) ‘s
) SS.
Marion County )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this m&day of July, 2010, by Jay E. /
Pontious and Hazel S. Pontious d/b/a J & H Oil Company. ’

SHERRY L. SOYEZ
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 344-20( >~

No'taryPuté? / A
SWD located in S/2 NW/4 of Section 16, Township S, Range 4 East

90!

State of Kansas, Marion County, ss.
This instrument was filed for record on the
30 day of 0,1,2/ 20/0

at 345 o'clockP M. and duly recorded

inbook /2)/ 76 page__4/&

Register of feeds pee —
e




